
THP-Plus Programs

Name Phone Email

Alameda Abode Services (formerly Project Independence) Kara Carnahan 510-657-7409 x321 kcarnahan@abodeservices.org 36

Alameda Sunny Hills (Bay Area Youth Center/BAYC) Marsha Vaughn 510-727-9401 x116 marsha@baycyouth.org 20

Alameda Beyond Emancipation (BE Transitional Housing Program) Pamela Mack 510-667-7692 pmack@beyondemancipation.org 40

Alameda First Place for Youth (My First Place) Connie Handlin 510-272-0979 chandlin@firstplaceforyouth.org 56

Butte Youth and Family Programs Alyson Juers 530-588-6291 ajuers@youthandfamily.info 7

Butte Youth for Change Brooke Svalberg 530-877-6764 bsvalberg@youth4change.org 7

Calaveras Environmental Alternatives Foster Family Agency Melody Vance 530-518-1889 mvance@ea.org 3

Colusa Colusa County Donna Dennis 530-458-0929 donna.dennis@dts.ca.gov 2

Contra Costa
Contra Costa County Health Services Department – Homeless 
Continuum of Care (Appian House and Bissell Cottages) Jenny Robbins or Lanae

925-313-6762             
925-313-6573 jenny.robbins@hsd.cccounty.org 7

Contra Costa First Place for Youth Julie Jun 925-771-3100 jjun@firstplaceforyouth.org 30

Contra Costa Lutheran Social Services (Mi Casa House) Jamal Mitchell 925-798-5168 jmitchell@lssnorcal.org 6

Del Norte Environmental Alternatives Nate Wilkinson & Anna Garrison 530-518-1889
nwilkinson@ea.org; 
agarrison@ea.org  0

El Dorado Remi Vista Shanda Givens 916-941-8812
sgivens@remivistainc.org, 
jtillery@remivistainc.org 9

Total Bed 
CapacityCounty Organization: PROGRAM CONTACT

Updated 3/13/12



THP-Plus Programs

Name Phone Email
Total Bed 
CapacityCounty Organization: PROGRAM CONTACT

Fresno Aspiranet Samantha LaGrasse 559-222-4969 slagrasse@aspiranet.org 25

Glenn Remi Vista Becky Winton, Amanda Hoye 530-828-8871 
bwinton@remivistainc.org, 
remiahoye@yahoo.com 5

Humboldt Redwood Community Action Agency Jared Martin, Leah Lamattina

Jared: 707-443-8322 
x206                            
Leah: 707-496-4647

jaredmartinysb@yahoo.com, 
leahlamattinaysb@yahoo.com 8

Humboldt Remi Vista Kathy Keifer 707-268-8722 kkiefer@remivistainc.org 5

Imperial Imperial Valley Regional Occupational Program (IVROP) Luis Torres 760-337-5079 ltorres@ivrop.org 5

Inyo Inyo County Valerie Boehrendt 760-873-8039 vbehrendt@inyocounty.us 5

Kern Covenant Community Services, Inc. Randy Martin 661-326-8304 randy@covenantcs.org 43

Kings Aspiranet Host Family Model (intake done by county)
Kelly Avila (Kings County)                  
Angela Leathers (Aspira)

Kelly: 559-582-3211 
x4954; Angela: 559-
741-7358 x4508

kelly.avila@co.kings.ca.us; 
aleathers@aspiranet.org 8

Lake Redwood Children's Services Amy Foote 707-468-5536 footea@rcs4kids.org 10

Lassen Environmental Alternatives Foster Family Agency Patricia Arnold, Melody Vance
530-273-7120             
530-283-3330 parnold@ea.org, mvance@ea.org 3

Lassen Mountain Circle Family Services Curtis Weight 530-257-7407 cweight@mountaincircle.org 4

Los Angeles CHAIN Reaction, Inc. Jessica Saint Paul 310-337-7989 ceo@chainreactioninc.org 4

Los Angeles D&R Turning Point Dwaine Jackson 909-594-2462 dajack227@yahoo.com 10
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Los Angeles David & Margaret Youth and Family Services James DeBow & Jeze Lopez 909-596-5921 x3625 lopezj@davidandmargaret.org 4

Los Angeles Five Acres Chinling Chen 626.246.1706 cchen@5acres.org 4

Los Angeles Hope, Opportunity, Motivation & Education, Inc. Mary Johnson 310-645-8876 homethp@gmail.com 4

Los Angeles Leroy Haynes Center Jason Greene 909-593-2581 x213 jgreen@leroyhaynes.org 4

Los Angeles Renaissance Unlimited Godson ("Chris") Emeka Anyanwu 323-935-1786 chrisone@prodigy.net 10

Los Angeles Richstone Family Center (RFC Transitional Housing)
Cheryl Gourgouris, Juliette Stidd, 
Kaleena Prate

310-970-1921 x140; 
310-970-0261

jstidd@richstonefamily.org; 
kprate@richstonefamily.org 9

Los Angeles Rosemary's Children's Center Tracy Alvarez 626-590-1515 talvarez@rosemarychildren.org 2

Los Angeles San Gabriel Children's Center Ruth Sigala 626-859-2089 ruthsigala@sangabrielchild.com 4

Los Angeles
St. Anne's (St. Anne's Transitional Housing Program - The Bogen 
Family Center) Amber Goggia 213-381-2931 x401 agoggia@stannes.org 42

Los Angeles United Friends of the Children Lindsey Robbin 213-580-1822 lindsey@unitedfriends.org 4

Madera Aspiranet Samantha LaGrasse 559-222-4969 slagrasse@aspiranet.org 4

Marin Alternative Family Services Patty Cala 415-482-1640 x113 pcala@alternativefamilyservices.org 7

Mariposa Mariposa County Department of Human Services Christine Doss 209-966-2442 christine.doss@cws.state.ca.us 3

Updated 3/13/12



THP-Plus Programs

Name Phone Email
Total Bed 
CapacityCounty Organization: PROGRAM CONTACT

Mendocino Redwood Children's Services Lori Norcia 707-357-0509 norcial@rcs4kids.org 10

Merced Aspiranet Samantha LaGrasse 559-222-4969 slagrasse@aspiranet.org 8

Monterey Peacock Acres Steve Duran 831-754-3635 steve@peacockacres.org 14

Napa Progress Foundation (PLACES) Tes Salvatore 707-255-3716 x107 tsalvatore.napapf@sbcglobal.net 12

Nevada Environmental Alternatives Foster Family Agency Tim Wilkinson, Melody Vance 530-283-3330 timw@ea.org; mvance@ea.org 4

Nevada Sierra Forever Families (Destination Family)

Sandra Boyd, Social Work 
Supervisor; Lana Fredrickson, 
Social Worker

Sandra: 530-478-
0900 x208

sboyd@sierraff.org; 
lfredrickson@sierraff.org 2

Orange New Alternatives Danielle Saporita 714-245-0045 x126 dsaporita_nai@yahoo.com 38

Orange New Alternatives (Tustin Family Campus) Danielle Saporita 714-245-0045 x126 dsaporita_nai@yahoo.com 14

Orange Olive Crest Sarah Yi & Ami Rowland 714-543-5437 x1176 ami-rowland@olivecrest.org 25

Placer Whole Person Learning/HOPE Christina Nicholson, Teresa Bonetti 530-823-2499 wplcep@pacbell.net 21

Plumas Environmental Alternatives Foster Family Agency Tim Wilkinson, Melody Vance
530-518-6061             
530-283-3330 timw@ea.org, mvance@ea.org 2

Riverside Aspiranet Tonya McCampbell 951-729-4040 tmccampbell@aspiranet.org 34

Sacramento Volunteers of America Lisa Brewer 916-879-1784 lisab@voa-sac.org 60
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San Bernardino Aspiranet Tonya McCampbell 909-890-9022 tmccampbell@aspiranet.org 51

San Diego
Casa de Amparo 
(a.k.a. "New Directions") Linda Sullivan, Program Manager 760-453-2300 x209 lsullivan@casadeamparo.org 24

San Diego
Maloney Wilding Foundation 
(MWF) -- Mi Casa Group Homes & Daybreak FFA Wanese Stancil 858-530-2590 wanese@mainkids.net 12

San Diego New Alternatives
Klea Galasso, 
Elise Agrella, Program Manager 619-615-0701 kgalasso@newalternatives.org 85

San Diego
San Diego Youth &
Community Services (SDYCS) Lorena Gurule 619-232-8126 lgurule@sdyouthservices.org 19

San Diego
South Bay
Community Services (SBCS) Frank Lopez, Program Director 619-420-3620 flopez@csbcs.org 19

San Diego
YMCA of San Diego County
(a.k.a. "Mary's House")

Krysta Creighton, Ahni Rocha-
Redmond 760- 746-1944

arocha-redmond@ymca.org
kcreighton@ymca.org 6

San Francisco Edgewood Elizabeth Wilkinson 415-682-3276 elizabethw@edgewood.org 12

San Francisco First Place for Youth Erica Conners 510-272-0979 econners@firstplaceforyouth.org 30

San Francisco Larkin Street Youth Services Peggy Perry 415-673-0911 x216 pperry@larkinstreetyouth.org 53

San Francisco The Salvation Army Captain Lisa Smith 415-345-3438 lisa.smith@usw.salvationarmy.org 27

San Joaquin Aspiranet Caryn Romero 209-478-9862 cromero@aspiranet.org 10

San Luis Obispo The Family Care Network, Inc. Tanya Winje 805-801-9887 twinje@FCNI.org 10
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San Mateo Youth and Family Enrichment Services Daniella Tempesta 650-401-8617 x21 daniela.tempesta@yfes.org 45

San Mateo
Youth and Family Enrichment Services host family and scattered 
site program (Star Vista) Stephanie Weisner 650-401-8617 x21 stephanie.weisner@yfes.org 45

Santa Barbara Family Care Network Shannon Bell
805-361-6395             
805-602-8747 sbell@fcni.org 12

Santa Clara Bill Wilson Center Lynn Morison 408-925-0229 lmorison@bwcmail.org 20

Santa Clara EHC Lifebuilders
Sarah Barnett-Parker, Senior Case 
Manager 408-510-7567 sparker@ehclifebuilders.org 22

Santa Clara San Jose State University dorms
Marisela Martinez and Lynette 
Harrisson (contracts) 408-975-5719

Marisela.Martinez@ssa.sccgov.org, 
lynette.harrisson@ssa.sccgov.org 0

Santa Clara Santa Clara County Social Services Agency Marisela Martinez 408-975-5719 Marisela.Martinez@ssa.sccgov.org 96

Santa Clara Unity Care Group Rhonda Staton 408-971-9822 rhonda@unitycare.org 20

Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz Community Counseling Center / Community Support 
Services Susan Paradise 831-459-0444 x202 susan.paradise@scccc.org 17

Shasta Youth and Family Programs Shannon Swatloski 530-365-9197 sswatloski@youthandfamily.info 8

Siskiyou Remi Vista Amy Truby 530-926-8722 atruby@remivistainc.org 5

Solano First Place for Youth
Emily Gay Jensen, Tiffany Puckett 
or Alisha Petty 

TP-707-720-5027       
AP-707-430-4366       
EJ-707-430-4360

tpuckett@firstplaceforyouth.org; 
apetty@firstplaceforyouth.org; 
egay@firstplaceforyouth.org 30

Sonoma TLC Child and Family Services Lisa Rohe 707-528-3020 x202 lisa@tlc4kids.org 12
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Stanislaus Aspiranet Sharon Salaiz 209-669-2577 ssalaiz@aspiranet.org 22

Stanislaus
Stanislaus County Community Services Agency Child and Family 
Services Division Nenita Dean 209-558-2348 DEANNE@stancounty.com 17

Sutter Children's Hope FFA Richard Sebo  530-682-3902 x530 Rsebo@childrenshopeffa.org 9

Tehama Children First FFA Janice Saelee 530-528-2938 jsaelee2005@yahoo.com 5

Trinity Human Response Network Margie Lee 530-623-2024 mlee@tcoek12.org 7

Tulare Aspiranet Shamra Tripp; Atzimba Vasquez

Shamra: 559-741-
7358; Atzimba: 559-
741-7358

stripp@aspiranet.org; 
avasquez@aspiranet.org 9

Tuolumne Tuolumne County Linda Downey
209-533-5717             
209-533-5774 ldowney@co.tuolumne.ca.us 5

Ventura Ventura County Child and Family Services Reed Hruska 805-289-1901 Reed.hruska@ventura.org 5

Yolo Yolo County Department of Employment and Social Services
Elaine Lytle, Tracy Jo Hernandez, 
Rosie Morales

Rosie (intake): 530-
661-2913

Elaine.Lytle@yolocounty.org; 
tracyjo.hernandez@yolocounty.org; 
rosie.morales@yolocounty.org 6
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